
 

 

 

CONTACT INFORMATION FOR UPR END CHILD MARRIAGE NETWORK KENYA 
 

ORGANISATIO

N 

PHYSICAL ADDRESS EMAIL ADDRESS/ 

TELEPHONE 

UPR CONTACT 

PERSON 

UPR CONTACT 

PERSON’S CONTACTS 

1. The East African 

Centre for 

Human Rights 

(EACHRights)  

House number 4, Cedar 

Court, Timau Road, 

Kilimani Area  

P.O BOX 

19494 - 00100, Nairobi, 

Kenya 

info@eachrights.or.ke 

 

+254 701 670 090 

 

Marcelino Waithaka 

Thuku 

marcelino@eachrights.or.ke 

 

+254 720 987 631 

2. Amref Health 

Africa in Kenya 

for End Child 

Marriage 

Network Ke 

Wilson Airport, 

Lang’ata Rd 

P.O. Box 30125-

00100Nairobi -Kenya 

info@amref.org 

 

+254 722 205 672 

Millicent Ondigo 

 

Peter Nguura 

Millicent.Ondigo@Amref.or

g 

Peter.Nguura@Amref.org 

+254 722608773 

3. Samburu Girls 

Foundation 

P.O BOX 92-20600 

Maralal, Kenya 

info@samburugirls.foun

dation  

+254700634458 

Wanjiru Wahome wanjiru@samburugirls.found

ation  

+254700634458 

4. We World 

Kenya 

Foundation 

Hardy Office Park, 

P.O.Box 15625-00509 

Nairobi, kenya 

annarita.spagnuolo@we

world.it 

+254 713255394 

Alice Macharia 

 

alice.macharia@weworld.it 

+254 713255394 

5. Network for 

Adolescent and 

Youth of Africa 

 

Upper hill Gardens, 

Third Ngong Avenue, 

Suite B31 

P.O. Box 51505-00100, 

Nairobi 

robert.aseda@nayakeny

a.org 

+25457251130 

 

Robert Aseda 

 

robert.aseda@nayakenya.org 

+25457251130 

 

 

6. Akili Dada Saachi Plaza, Block B, 

Argwings Kodhek Road 

info@akilidada.org 

 

+254 721552120 

Emma Mogaka 

Kate Kiama 

emma@akilidda.org 

kate@akilidada.org 

+254 721552120 
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7. ChildFund 

Kenya 

  

Westlands, waiyaki way 

next to Park inn by 

Radisson, 

Nairobi, Kenya 

KenyaInfo@childfund.o

rg 

+254 728016899 

Eunice Kilundo 

 

Ekilundo@childfund.org 

+254 728016899 

 

8. 28 TOO MANY P.O. Box 175-00515, 

Nairobi 

info@28toomany.org 

+254 701154487 

Esther Njenga esther@28toomany.org 

+254 701154487 

9 The  Coexist 

Initiative 

Nalepo Plaza-Kitengela coexistkenya@gmail.co

m 

Wanjala Wafula wafula@mail.com 

+254 712 653322 

10

. 

YOUTH ANTI 

FGM 

NETWORK 

KENYA 

P.O BOX 9197-00300 

Nairobi 

 

Youthantifgmkenya@g

mail.com 

 

+254717868401 

Peter Macharia Youthantifgmkenya@gmail.

com  

+254717868401 

11 MAMA 

AFRICA 

CENTRES 

P. O. Box 79796, 00200 

 

Nairobi, Kenya 

mamaafricacentres@gm

ail.com 

+254  780484935 

Ruth W. Muthami wanguimuthami@gmail.com 

 

+254  780484935 

12 Hope Beyond 

Foundation 

P.O Box 166-00209 , 

Loitokitok info@hopebeyond.org 

+254725501002 

Dorcus Parit 

 director@hopebeyond.org 

+254725501002 

13 Enduet Women 

Group 

Rombo, Loitokitok jobleyian@gmail.com Anastacia 

Mashindana 

jobleyian@gmail.com 

+254 727428907 

14 Empiris E Makat 

women group 

Magadi, Kajiado msaitaga@tatachemicals

.com 

Mary Saitaga msaitaga@tatachemicals.co

m 

+254 722235461 

15 Association of 

Media Women in 

Kenya-AMWIK 

P.O. Box 10327, 00100 

 

Muringa Court Block D 

Hse 15 

Nairobi 

info@amwik.org 

+254 722201958 

 

Benard Ogoi benard.ogoi@amwik.org   

+254 722201958 
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16 Nyanza Initiative 

for Girls 

Education and 

Empowerment 

Centre. 

Along Kibos Road, in 
front of Golden Elites 
Premier 
P.o.Box 7979 Kisumu, 
Kenya 
 

info@nigee.org  

+254 703424500 

Sijenje Florence sijenje@nigee.org 

+254 703424500 

17 VSO Kenya Timau Plaza 

5th floor 

Catherine.Mwangi@vso

int.org 

Catherine Mwangi Catherine.Mwangi@vsoint.o

rg 

+254 721243793 

18 Forum for 

African Women 

Educationalists - 

Kenya Chapter 

Kenya Education 

Management Institute, 

Mtama Road, of 5th 

Parkland Avenue, 

Highridge Parklands, 

info@fawe.or.ke 

+254 202 592 849 

Terry Otieno 

 

 

terry.otieno@fawe.or.ke 

+254 724675798 

 

19 Daughters of 

Kenya (DOK) 

Mlolongo, Mombasa 

Road 

Nairobi Kenya 

info@daughtersofkenya.

org 

Knight Muteti info@daughtersofkenya.org 

 

+254 0701545895 

20. Chepngoror 

Foundation 

P.O. Box 3713 

Eldoret, 30100, Kenya 

wesley_chirchir@yahoo.

com 

Wesley Chirchir wesley_chirchir@yahoo.com 

 

+254 722992107 

21 Msichana 

Empowerment 

Kuria 

Kuria west, 

Migori County 

P.O.Box 290, Kehancha 

msichanakuriake@gmail

.com 

Natalie Robi Tingo msichanakuriake@gmail.co

m 

 

+254 712692292 

22 Murua Girl 

Child 

Education 

program 

Eserian Building  

P.o.Box 106, 00507 

Narok 

info@muruagcep.org Agnes Seleyian info@muruagcep.org 

 

+254 722146978 

23 Marakwet Girls 

Foundation 

P.O.Box 355-30700 

 

Iten 

mgfkenya@gmail.com 

info@marakwetgirlsfou

ndation.org 

Ruth Kilimo 

Jepchumba 

ruthchepp@gmail.com 

 

+254 724335251 
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24 Pastoralist 

Girls initiative  

P.O BOX 457 -70100 

GARISSA  

Pastoralistgirlsinitiative

@yahoo.co.uk 

Fatuma kinsi Abass fatuma@pastoralist.org 

0721717260 

25 INUA girls 

group 

P.O BOX 559-70100 

Garissa 

info@inuagirlsgroup.org

  

Barlin Ali alibarlin23@gmail.com 

0727565646 

26 Integrated 

Development 

Programme 

(IDAP) 

Siaya community Library 

P.O. 453-40600 

Siaya 

 

 

info@idap.org 

 

John Malamba Johnmalamba3gmail.com  

 

+254 722154693 

27 
Plan 

International 

Kenya 

Methodist Ministries 

Centre, 

P.O. Box 25196 - 00603, 

Nairobi 

 

Lanoi.Mpoke@Plan-

international.org 

 

+254 725623619 

Faith Mpoke  Lanoi.Mpoke@Plan-

international.org 

 

+254 725623619 

28 Youth 

Horizons 

PO BOX 6107 

ELDORET, 30100 

KENYA 

youthhorizonskenya@ya

hoo.com 

Emmanuel Ntoika youthhorizonskenya@yahoo.

com 

0714211369 

29 Mtoto News 
International 

Kenya and Online info@mtotonews.com 
jennifer@mtotonews.co
m 

Jennifer Kaberi +254 789654994 
+254 793 913 416 
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